FOUNTAIN PRAIRIE TOWN BOARD NOTICE OF MEETING & AGENDA

Wednesday, January 18, 2023 at 5:45 pm Fountain Prairie Town Hall, W1514 CTH Z, Fall River, WI 53932 PUBLIC HEARING RE: TRANSFER OF FOUNTAIN PRAIRIE CEMETERY TOWN CAUCUS FOLLOWING THE PUBLIC HEARING

- 1) Call to Order
- 2) Delegations/Public input
- 3) Approve Agenda and Any Changes
- 4) Approve Minutes December 21, 2022
- 5) Clerk's Report
- 6) Treasurer's Report
 - A. Payment of January Bills
 - **B. Monthly Financial Report**
- 7) Reports/New Business
 - A. Supervisor Liebenthal
 - 1. Fall River Fire Group
 - 2. Columbus EMS
 - B. Supervisors Jacob, Firary & Schlachter Planning Commission
 - C. Supervisor Firary
 - 1. Lazy Lake Management
 - 2. Resort Park on Sleepy Hollow
 - D. Supervisor Jacob Permits/Licenses & Recycling
 - 1. Lights for the Recycling Center
 - 2. Recycling Attendant Report
 - E. Chairman's Report
 - 2. Additional Road Work/Repairs
- 8) Old Business
 - A. Approve of Resolution toTransfer Fountain Prairie Cemetery to Town
- 9) Agenda Items for Next Meeting

The Town of Fountain Prairie Town Hall is accessible to the handicapped. Additional handicap service can be provided if reasonable notice is given prior to the meeting date. Please call (920) 484-3396 or stop in at the Town Hall, W1514 CTH Z, Fall River, WI 53932 during business hours.

Posted: Fountain Prairie Town Hall, Fall River Post Office, Fall River F & Union Bank, Town Email List & Website